CH \$65.00 37016

ETAS ID: TM455596

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Union Ink Company, Inc.		12/21/2017	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rutland Plastic Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	10021 Rodney Street		
City:	Pineville		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28134		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3701610	UI
Registration Number:	3724908	UNION INK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4409303830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-930-3317

Email: John.Hornickel@PolyOne.com

Correspondent Name: John H. Hornickel

Address Line 1: 33587 Walker Road

Address Line 4: Avon Lake, OHIO 44012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John H. Hornickel

SIGNATURE:

/John H. Hornickel/

DATE SIGNED:

12/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Union Ink Nunc pro Tunc Trademark Assignment of 123113.122117#page1.tif source=Union Ink Nunc pro Tunc Trademark Assignment of 123113.122117#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006232 FRAME: 0070

900433153

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS UNION INK COMPANY, INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business was 10021 Rodney Street, Pineville, NC 28134, United States of America, is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed in Exhibit 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference;

AND WHEREAS, RUTLAND PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., nka RUTLAND GROUP, INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 10021 Rodney Street, Pineville, NC 28134, United States of America, has acquired from UNION INK COMPANY, INC., the whole right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed in Exhibit 1 as of no later than December 2013, the closure of the facility of UNION INK COMPANY, INC. in New Jersey;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, UNION INK COMPANY, INC., empowered by NJ Rev Stat § 14A:12-9 (2013), confirms that it has sold, assigned, conveyed, delivered, and transferred unto RUTLAND PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., nka RUTLAND GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc effective as of December 31, 2013, the whole right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations, and also the right to enforce past and future infringements thereof, listed in Exhibit 1, free and clear of any liens or encumbrances, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with the trademark applications and registrations, the same to be held by RUTLAND PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., nka RUTLAND GROUP, INC., as fully and effectually as it would have been held by UNION INK COMPANY, INC. had this assignment and sale not taken place.

EXECUTED at Pineville, North Carolina, USA, on December 21, 2017

UNION INK COMPANY, INC.

Name: Michael H. Talfey Title: Chief Financial Officer

EXECUTED at Avon Lake, Ohio USA, as full acceptance of the assignment on Decades 21, 2017

RUTLAND PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., wka RUTLAND GROUP, INC

Name: John H. Hornickel Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006232 FRAME: 0071

EXHIBIT I

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO	REGISTRATION DATE
UI Logo	China	1018236	13-Oct-09	1018236	13-Oct-09
Ul Logo	European Union	1018236	13-Oct-09	1018236	13-Oct-09
UI Logo	International Bureau (WIPO)	1018236	13-Oct-09	1018236	13-Oct-09
Ul Logo	Japan	1018236	13-Oct-09	1018236	13-Oct-09
Ul Logo	Republic of Korea	1018236	13-Oct-09	1018236	13-Oct-09
Ul Logo	United States of America	77712590	13-Apr-09	3701610	27-Oct-09
UNION INK	China	1021164	13-Oct-09	1021164	13-Oct-09
UNION INK	European Union	1021164	13-Oct-09	1021164	13-Oct-09
UNION INK	Guatemale	143873	25-Jul-06	143873	25-Jul-06
UNION INK	International Bureau (WIPO)	1021164	13-Oct-09	1021164	13-Oct-09
UNION INK	Nepal	39512	22-Mar-11	31659	31-Jan-12
UNION INK	Nepal	39513	22-Mar-11	31651	31-Jan-12
UNION INK	United States of America	77712560	13-Apr-09	3724908	15-Dec-09
UNION INK & Design	Bangladesh	134072	30-Jun-10		
UNION INK & Design	Bangladesh	134073	30-Jun-10		
UNION INK & Design	Mauritius	MUM1011559	29-Jun-10		
UNION INK & Design	Pakistan	285294	25-Jun-10	285294	15-Jun-16
UNION INK & Design	Pakisten	285295	25-Jun-10	285295	10-Jun-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006232 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 12/21/2017